## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

08530

	information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.  Dist. BLACL Sections 46 P.S. Year FIR No. Date (ii) Act Sections Sections Other Acts & Sections Other Acts & Sections Other Acts & Sections
1	Dist. Of Act Sub-Divn. Sub-Divn. P.S. BELIATORE 2021 FIR No. 63/21 Date
2	(i) Act Sections 4 Sections Sections Girls Act Sections
	(iii) Act Sections (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 636 Dn TED 18/12/21 Time 08:75 11RS (b) Occurrence of Offence : Day SATURDAY Date 18/12/21 Time 08:75 11RS (c) Information Received Date 18/12/221 Time 08:75 11RS (G.D. No. 636 DATED 18/12/221 Time
3.	(a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 536 Dn TED 18/12/21 Time 08:) \$ 11RS.
	(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day
	(c) Information Received Date Date Station:
4.	Type of information. Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S.  (b) Address NEAR FORFS RIT OFFICE PC-CELLATORE DIST-PANKUR
0.	(b) Address AT GODARDIIII GP), AT GODARDIIII
	131 011100 111000
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6	Complaint / Information :
0.	Name SI- RAMRANJAN DHAMATKARNI
	(b) Father's/Husband's Name $\angle ATE$ SATYA KINKAR DHAMATKARNI
	(a) Date / Year of Birth 20.01.19.64
	(c) Date / Year of Birth 20.01.1764 (d) Nationality 1のカチル
	BELIATOPE PC DUE DAN MURA
	(e) Address
7.	Details of Known / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with full particulars.  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)  (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
	PS. SONA MUKHI DIST- BANKUPA.
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved : (attach seperate sheet, if required) :
	Total value of December 21 and 1 and
	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
	FIR Contents: (Attach separate Sheet, if required)  THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINAT  OF THE COMPLAINANT, WHICH IS TREATED  AS FIR IS REPRODUCED BELOW.
. ,	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s
٠.	I SI BINDHESWAR GORAT OIC BELTATORE PS
•	registered the case and tookup the investigation / directed ASI SOUMITRA BINERJEE OF BELIATORE P.C. to take up the investigation
r	egistered the case and tookup the investigation / directed
	BELIA TORE PS. to take up the investigation
t	ransferred to P.S on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint / informant
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	a so confectly recorded and a copy given to the complaint, meaning to cook.
	Companie Water
	Signature of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station with
atur	re / Thumb Impression of Rank:

nature / Thumb Impression of Complainant / Informant

Number if any: O/C BELIA TOREPS



To, The officer-in - charge **Beliatore Police Station** Beliatore, Bankura

Sir,

In producing here with the arrested person namely Kuchil Mondal (48Y) S/O- Lt Mihir Mondal of vill- Patjorh PS- Sonamukhi, Dist:- Bankura along with seized 1) approx. 18 ltrs of ID liquor in one plastic jariken, 2) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor, which collected from the seized Jariken.3) One old By- Cycle.

On 18.12.2021 I SI Ramranjan Dhamatkarni of Beliatore PS along with C/619 Bikash Ch. Mondal, C/ 206 Ramen Ch. Mahato, NVF-86 Sumanta Mondal left from PS to perform mobile duty at PS area vide GDE no- 602 date- 17.12.2021 and CC no- 2261/21 date- 17.12.2021, as per order of O/C Beliatore PS. During my mobile duty on 18.12.21 at 06:25hrs, I received secret source information from my reliable source that the arrested persons selling illegal ID liquor at Godardihi village near Forest Bit office. Accordingly, I informed O/C, Beliatore P.S. and as per direction, myself along with force, left for said place to work out the information.

On 18.12.2021 at about 06:55hrs I accompanied by force reached at Godardihi village near Forest Bit office and found that said arrested person was selling ID liquor illegally in jungle side, after seeing police party he tried to run away, but we managed to detained him and after detained I found that he has with him 1)approx. 18 ltrs of ID liquor in one plastic jariken, 2) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor, which collected from the seized Jariken, 3) One old By- Cycle. On interrogation it could be learnt that he used to sell ID liquor's since long. I asked to produce for any valid documents in respect of stock or selling of this ID liquor, but he was unabled to show any permission, or any valid documents. Accordingly I seized 1)approx. 18 ltrs of ID liquor in one plastic jariken, 2) One glass bottle of 375 ml containing ID liquor, which collected from the seized Jariken, 3) One old By- Cycle, and arrested him after maintain all legal formalities. I also collected sample from those seized articles under proper seizure list and label, duly singed by the witnesses and the arrested person.

Under the above circumstance, I request you to start a specific case against the said Kuchil Mondal (48Y) S/O- Lt Mihir Mondal of vill- Patjorh PS- Sonamukhi, Dist:- Bankura and arrange for its investigation.

Date: 18.12.2021.

Received an 18/12/21
at constitution and started
Relighmen for conse
No ~ 63/2021, 271-18/12/21
uls - 46 B.B. Act Officer-in-charge Officer-in-charge STATION OFFICE PANKURA (W.B.)

MIST BANKURA (W.B.)

Ram Haja Thut (SI Ramranjan Dhamatkarni) Beliatore P.S, Bankura 18.12.21